

LKP Finance Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 112 - A / 203, Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel.: 4002 4785 / 86 • Fax : 2287 4787 • Website : www.lkpfinance.com CIN : L65990MH1984PLC032831

Date: 5th April, 2024

To, Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 507912

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Earlier intimation vide letter dated 3rd February, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 (read with Part A of Schedule III) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and with reference to our communication vide letter dated 3rd February, 2024, we hereby inform that the Reserve Bank of India has vide its letter dated 3rd April, 2024 returned the application for seeking prior approval for the proposed change of control and management of the Company citing the following reason:

'due to existence of more than one NBFC in the acquirer group, we are unable to accede to the request of acquisition by M/s. Mufin Green Finance Limited and Mr. Kapil Garg.'

Copy of the said letter is enclosed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For LKP Finance Limited

Girish Kumar Imani General Manager (Legal) & Company Secretary

F2184

Encl: a/a





वेटी बचाओ वेटी पढ़ाओ

www.rbi.org.in

DoS.CO.RSG No.S84/02.13.001/2024-25

April 03, 2024

Speed Post/Email

The Chariman

M/s LKP Finance Ltd.

112- A/ 203, Embassy Centre, Nariman Point,
Mumbai- 400 021

Madam/Dear Sir.

Application for seeking for prior approval for the proposed change of control and managment

Please refer to your letter dated February 05, 2024 and further submissions on the captioned subject.

- 2. In this connection, due to existence of more than one NBFC in the acquirer group, we are unable to accede to the request of acquisition by M/s Mufin Green Finance Ltd. and Mr. Kapil Garg. Accordingly, the captioned application is **returned** herewith.
- 3. Please acknowledge receipt.

(अवधेश किमार कुरील)

महाप्रबंधक

4042024

पर्यवेक्षण विभाग (विनियामक सेवा समूह), 3री मंजिल, मुम्बई सेंट्रल रेल्वे स्टेशन के सामने , भायखला, मुंबई - 400008 Department of Supervision (Regulatory Services Group), 3rd Floor, Opp. Mumbai Central Railway Station, Byculla, Mumbai 400008 फोन Tel: (91-22) 23084121; फैक्स Fax: (91-22) 23022011 ई-मेल e-mail : <u>rsgdos@rbi.org in</u> हिन्दी आसान है, इसका प्रयोग बढ़ाइए

Caution: RBI never sends mails, SMS or makes calls asking for personal information like bank account details, passwords etc. It never keeps or offers funds to anyone. Please do not respond in any manner to such offers.